

Bid #673-12002 NE 1st Street Bridge Restoration (P12010)
Lot: BASE BID TOTAL

				C. Slagter Construction Inc.		Seacoast		E&D Contracting Services		Jones Benitez Corporation	
Item #	Item	Qty	Unit	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total
673-12002--01-	Mobilization	1	each	44000	44000	25000	25000	7500	7500	80000	80000
673-12002--01-	Open Deck at Corner Repairs	6	square foot	850	5100	1600	9600	967	5802	2000	12000
673-12002--01-	Replace Non-Compliance Handrails	170	linear foot	75	12750	55.14	9373.8	164	27880	300	51000
673-12002--01-	Replace Missing Guardrails	170	linear foot	230	39100	294	49980	106	18020	200	34000
673-12002--01-	Corroded Guardrail Posts Repair	2	each	500	1000	1000	2000	1600	3200	750	1500
673-12002--01-	Narrow Roadway Repair	1	each	3000	3000	6500	6500	18800	18800	16000	16000
673-12002--01-	Replace Missing Steel bearing Plates	8	each	1000	8000	1400	11200	1250	10000	5500	44000
673-12002--01-	Replace Corroded Steel Bearing Plates	16	each	900	14400	825	13200	1187.5	19000	6000	96000
673-12002--01-	Spalled Concrete Column and Beam Repair	50	square foot	88	4400	264	13200	450	22500	750	37500
673-12002--01-	Cracked Beam repair	16	linear foot	89	1424	237.5	3800	475	7600	200	3200
673-12002--01-	Cleaning	1	each	200	200	5000	5000	8000	8000	5000	5000
Sub-Total				\$133,374		\$148,854		\$148,302		\$380,200	
ALTERNATES											
673-12002--02-	Corroded Grating Repair	1000	square foot	5	5000	40	40000	57.5	57500	75	75000
673-12002--03-	Rusted Beam Repair	350	linear foot	8	2800	100	35000	57.5	20125	60	21000
673-12002--04-	Rusted Cross Bracing Repair	100	linear foot	10	1000	350	35000	57.5	5750	350	35000
673-12002--05-	Rusted Pipe Hangers Repair/Replace	20	linear foot	65	1300	500	10000	57.5	1150	300	6000
673-12002--06-	Buckled Beam Flange Repair	1	each	2200	2200	2500	2500	4500	4500	8000	8000
673-12002--07-	Undermined Wall and Wingwall Foundation	105	linear foot	40	4200	129	13545	450	47250	200	21000
673-12002--08-	Corroded Curb Repair	86	linear foot	20	1720	24	2064	85.8	7378.8	350	30100
				\$18,220		\$138,109		\$143,654		\$196,100	
Allowance				7000		7000		7000		7000	
TOTAL				\$158,594		\$293,963		\$298,956		\$583,300	